PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ahead, Inc.	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Wave Group Licensing S.A.		
Street Address:	Chemin des Polonais 3		
City:	Corttaillod		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-2016		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564391
Patent Number:	6675512
Patent Number:	D499252
Patent Number:	7784112
Patent Number:	D412774
Patent Number:	D423194
Application Number:	12195988
Application Number:	12833339
Application Number:	61426266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-2200 Phone: (503) 778-2137

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Davis

PATENT

REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0950

501663931

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112319.332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0951

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ahead, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 270 Samuel Barnet Boulevard, New Bedford, Massachusetts 02745 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the following patents and patent applications (the "<u>Patents</u>"):

<u>Title</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No./ App. No.	Status
Golf Headgear with Ball Marker	United States	6564391	Issued 5/20/03
Display Assembly for Placement on Clothing Apparel	United States	6675512	Issued 1/13/04
Clip for Holding a Removable Golf Ball Marker	United States	D499252	Issued 12/7/04
Holder for a Removable Golf Ball Marker	United States	7784112	Issued 8/31/10
Golf Ball Marker and Holder	United States	12/195988	Filed 8/21/08
Visor	United States	D412774	Issued 8/17/99
Sun Visor	United States	D423194	Issued 4/25/00
Digitally Printed Appliqué and Method of Making Same	United States	12/833339	Filed 7/9/10
Divot Repair Tool with Groove Cleaner	United States	61/426266	Filed 12/22/2010

New Wave Group Licensing S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland with its principal place of business at Chemin des Polonais 3, CH-2016 Corttaillod, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the underlying inventions that are the subject of the Patents, including, without limitation, (i) any reexaminations, extensions, and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications or patents that claim priority from the Patents and any corresponding foreign patents and patent applications; (ii) all enhancements, derivatives, and modifications of the Patents or the underlying inventions that are the subject of the Patents, and all drawings, designs, and models thereof; (iii) other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of the Patents; (iv) the right to prosecute and maintain the Patents or any patent or patent application included in (i) above; and (v) all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Patents, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past, present, and future infringement of the Patents.

5127503.1

B3899913.1

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0952 Assignor and Assignee agree to execute, acknowledge, and deliver such further instruments, and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate or as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time to fully effect or perfect in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and otherwise carry out the purposes and intent of this Patent Assignment.

DATED: July 29, 2011.

Assignor:

AHEAD, INC.

Kenneth Shwartz, President

PATENT

REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 09/20/2011